
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh  
Office of the Project Director 

Establishment of Barisal University Kornokhati, Barisal-8200 
Invitation for Tenders (Goods) 

Memo No. : BU/Project/Tender-2016/32-17                                                                                                          Date:30/03/2017 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of  Education 
2 Agency University Grants Commission 
3 Procuring Entity Name Project Director, Establishment of Barisal University  
4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 
5 Procuring Entity District Barisal 
6 Invitation For Tender of Goods for Barisal University  
7 Invitation Ref No BU/Project/Tender-2016/32-17 
8 Date 30.03.2017 
KEY INFORMATION 
9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 
FUNDING INFORMATION 
10 Budget and Source of Funds  GOB 
11 Development Partners (If 

applicable) 
N/A 

PARTICULAR INFOREMATION 
12 Project  Code 9102 
13 Project Name  Establishment of Barisal University  
14 Tender Package No 1,2,3 (describe as below SL No-26) 
15 Tender Package Name  Described as bellow (SL No-26 ) 
16 Tender Publication Date 30.03.2017 
17 Tender Last Selling Date  Date :  26/04/2017                     Time : 5:00 PM 
18 Tender Closing Date & Time Date :  27/04/2017                     Time : 12:01 PM 
19 Tender Opening Date & Time  Date : 27/04/2017                      Time: 3.00 PM 

20 

Name & Address of the office  Address 
-Selling Tender Documents 
(Principal) 

Project Director Office, Admin Building-2 (1st floor), Barisal  University , Barisal-8200   

-Selling Tender Documents 
(Others) 

a) Divisional Commissioner Office, Barisal-8200   
b) Deputy Commissioner Office, Barisal-8200   

NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 
21 Receiving Tender Documents  Described as above (SL No-20 ) 
22 Place of Opening Tender 

Documents 
Project Director Office, Admin Building-2 (1st floor ), Barisal  University, Barisal-8200   

 Pre tender Meeting (Optional)  Date:  18/04/2017                                             Time: 11:00 AM 
 INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
23 Eligibility Of Tender 

1. Experience minimum 10 (Ten) Years of general experience on Supplying 
2. Experience of Successful completion of minimum 1 (one) no. Supply Govt./ Autonomous Organization in a single contracts of 
similar nature  TK 160.00 Lakh  for Package -1, TK 55.00 Lakh for package-2 and TK 30.00 Lakh for package -3 within last 5 (Five) 
years 
3. The Required average annual turnover shall be greater than TK 170.00 Lakh for package-1, TK 60.00 Lakh for package-2 and TK 
33.00 Lakh  for package-3  over the last (five) years. 
4. Liquid asset/credit facilities : At least TK  150.00 Lakh for package-1, TK 50.00 Lakh  for package-2 and TK 30.00 Lakh for 
package-3 requirements may be in the form of approved/committed credit facilities by a schedule bank (mentioning the name of work)    
5. Export-Import License holder from any country and ISO certificate holder 
6. All other condition are given details in the tender documents  

24 Brief Description of goods Scientific & Electronic goods 
25 Brief Description of Physical 

Services  
N/A 

26 Package 
No 

Identification of Package Location  Price of Tender 
document (Tk) 
(non-refundable) 

Tender Security 
(Tk) 
 

Completion 
Time  

1. Supply and Installation of Scientific Lab Equipment 
for Central Lab in University of Barisal. 

University 
of Barisal 

3000.00 4,75,000.00 45 days 

2 Supply and Installation of Scientific Lab Equipment 
for different Departments in University of  Barisal 

Do 2000.00 1,60,000.00 40 days 

3 Supply of Computer for CSE and  Mathematics 
Department in  University of Barisal 

University 
of Barisal 

1000.00 90,000.00 30 days 

27 Name of official Inviting Tender  Project Director, Establishment of  Barisal University  
28 Address of official Inviting Tender  Project Director office, Admin Building-2 (1st floor),  University of Barisal , Barisal-8200   
29 Contact details of Official Inviting 

Tender  
0431-2177765 

30 The procuring entity  reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings 

 

                                                                                  
                                                                                           Signed/= 
                                                                               ( Dr. Md. Humayun Kabir)   
                                                                                     Project Director 
                                                                    Establishment of Barisal University  
 

    
                                                                        
    


